

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5000.00	5000.00 ✓
2		SP	Grading	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00 ✓
3		230	Borrow Excavation (Common with PI)	180	CY	50.00	9000.00 ✓
4		230	Borrow Excavation (Top Soil)	60	CY	25.00	1500.00 ✓
5		520	Aggregate Base Course	300	TON	3500.00	10,500.00 ✓
6		1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	1	EA	5500.00	5500.00 ✓
7		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	1000	LF	50.00	50,000.00 ✓
8		840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	2250.00	9000.00 ✓
9		840	Frame with 2 Grates, STD 840.29	4	EA	600.00	2400.00 ✓
10		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	8000.00	8000.00 ✓
11		300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	TON	50.00	1000.00 ✓
12		310	15" HPDE Slope Drain Pipe (Double Wall)	120	LF	40.00	4800.00 ✓
13		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 22.5 degree	4	EA	150.00	600.00 ✓
14		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 90 degree	4	EA	250.00	1000.00 ✓
15		1042	Rip Rap, Class B (For Splash Pads)	20	TON	80.00	1600.00 ✓
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	4000.00	2000.00 ✓
17		1662	Supplemental Seeding	50	LBS	5.00	250.00 ✓

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
18		1631	Matting for Erosion	400	SY	5.00	2000.00 ✓
19		SP	Coir Fiber Wattle	40	LF	15.00	600.00 ✓
20	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	240	LF	6.00	2160.00 ✓
21		545	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	50.00	1000.00 ✓
22	Attach to old Post Beam	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	3720.00	14880.00 ✓
23		SP	Asphalt Patching	160	TON	100.00	16000.00 ✓
24		863	Remove Existing Guardrail	3200	LF	1.50	4800.00 ✓
25		862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/transitions from 1'-11" to 2'-1" height)	3200	LF	21.00	67200.00 ✓
26		862	Additional Guardrail Posts	10	EA	55.00	550.00 ✓
27		862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	3800.00	15200.00 ✓

1440.0

(265820⁰⁰)

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 266540.00

CONTRACTOR Thunder Contracting, Inc.

ADDRESS 18001 Great Smoky mtn Exp., Wagnesville, NC 28786

Federal Identification Number 37-1463334 Contractors License Number 64162

Authorized Agent Phil J. Ferguson, Jr. Title President

Signature [Signature] Date 11/2/17

Witness Nina Natorio Title OFFICE ADMIN

Signature Nina Natorio Date 11/2/17

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	15,500	\$ 15,000.00
2		SP	Grading	1	LS	75,000	\$ 75,000.00
3		230	Borrow Excavation (Common with PI)	180	CY	18.00	\$ 3,240.00
4		230	Borrow Excavation (Top Soil)	60	CY	18.00	\$ 1,080.00
5		520	Aggregate Base Course	300	TON	48.00	\$ 14,400.00
6		1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	1	EA	10,000	\$ 10,000.00
7		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	1000	LF	24.00	\$ 24,000.00
8		840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	1350.00	\$ 5,400.00
9		840	Frame with 2 Grates, STD 840.29	4	EA	425.00	\$ 1,700.00
10		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11		300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	TON	40.00	\$ 800.00
12		310	15" HPDE Slope Drain Pipe (Double Wall)	120	LF	26.00	\$ 3,120.00
13		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 22.5 degree	4	EA	275.00	\$ 1,100.00
14		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 90 degree	4	EA	275.00	\$ 1,100.00
15		1042	Rip Rap, Class B (For Splash Pads)	20	TON	58.50	\$ 1,170.00
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	1000.00	\$ 500.00
17		1662	Supplemental Seeding	50	LBS	6.25	\$ 312.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
18		1631	Matting for Erosion	400	SY	5.50	\$ 2200.00
19		SP	Coir Fiber Wattle	40	LF	8.00	\$ 320.00
20	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	240	LF	4.00	\$ 960.00
21		545	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	40.00	\$ 800.00
22	Attach to old Post Beam	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	3100.00	\$ 12400.00
23		SP	Asphalt Patching	160	TON	188.00	\$ 30080.00
24		863	Remove Existing Guardrail	3200	LF	1.00	\$ 3200.00
25		862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/transitions from 1'-11" to 2'-1" height)	3200	LF	17.00	\$ 54,400.00
26		862	Additional Guardrail Posts	10	EA	45.00	\$ 450.00
27		862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	3150.00	\$ 12600.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 325,832.50

CONTRACTOR The Tara Group of Lumberton, Inc

ADDRESS 2700 NC Hwy 72 W. Lumberton NC 28360

Federal Identification Number 56-2049156 Contractors License Number 41562

Authorized Agent Charles D. Andrews Title Vice President

Signature  Date 10/30/2017

Witness Sophia Brixey Title OFFICE MANAGER

Signature  Date 10/30/2017

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	17,215.00	17,215.00
2		SP	Grading	1	LS	76,000.00	76,000.00
3		230	Borrow Excavation (Common with PI)	180	CY	25.00	4,500.00
4		230	Borrow Excavation (Top Soil)	60	CY	25.00	1,500.00
5		520	Aggregate Base Course	300	TON	35.00	10,500.00
6		1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00
7		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	1000	LF	22.00	22,000.00
8		840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00
9		840	Frame with 2 Grates, STD 840.29	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00
10		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
11		300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	TON	85.00	1,700.00
12		310	15" HPDE Slope Drain Pipe (Double Wall)	120	LF	45.00	5,400.00
13		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 22.5 degree	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00
14		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 90 degree	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00
15		1042	Rip Rap, Class B (For Splash Pads)	20	TON	95.00	1,900.00
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	25,000.00	12,500.00
17		1662	Supplemental Seeding	50	LBS	15.00	750.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
18		1631	Matting for Erosion	400	SY	5.00	2,000.00
19		SP	Coir Fiber Wattle	40	LF	15.00	6000.00
20	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	240	LF	5.00	1,200.00
21		545	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	65.00	1,300.00
22	Attach to old Post Beam	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	3,100.00	12,400.00
23		SP	Asphalt Patching	160	TON	400.00	64,000.00
24		863	Remove Existing Guardrail	3200	LF	1.00	3,200.00
25		862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/transitions from 1'-11" to 2'-1" height)	3200	LF	17.00	54,400.00
26		862	Additional Guardrail Posts	10	EA	45.00	450.00
27		862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	3,150.00	12,600.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$374,115.00

CONTRACTOR BMCO Construction, Inc.

ADDRESS PO Box 1361 Lumberton, NC 28359

Federal Identification Number 56-1351697 Contractors License Number 18023

Authorized Agent Lee Ann Musselwhite Title President

Signature  Date November 3, 2017

Witness Michael Musselwhite Title Vice President

Signature  Date November 3, 2017

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
2		SP	Grading	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
3		230	Borrow Excavation (Common with PI)	180	CY	60.00	10,800.00
4		230	Borrow Excavation (Top Soil)	60	CY	75.00	4,500.00
5		520	Aggregate Base Course	300	TON	55.00	16,500.00
6		1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00
7		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	1000	LF	45.00	45,000.00
8		840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00
9		840	Frame with 2 Grates, STD 840.29	4	EA	850.00	3,400.00
10		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00
11		300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	TON	65.00	1,300.00
12		310	15" HPDE Slope Drain Pipe (Double Wall)	120	LF	95.00	11,400.00
13		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 22.5 degree	4	EA	200.00	800.00
14		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 90 degree	4	EA	400.00	1,600.00
15		1042	Rip Rap, Class B (For Splash Pads)	20	TON	85.00	1,700.00
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	10,000.00	5,000.00
17		1662	Supplemental Seeding	50	LBS	10.00	500.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
18		1631	Matting for Erosion	400	SY	10.00	4000.00
19		SP	Coir Fiber Wattle	40	LF	5.00	200.00
20	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	240	LF	8.00	1920.00
21		545	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	65.00	1300.00
22	Attach to old Post Beam	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	5000.00	20,000.00
23		SP	Asphalt Patching	160	TON	250.00	40,000.00
24		863	Remove Existing Guardrail	3200	LF	12.00	38400.00
25		862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/transitions from 1'-11" to 2'-1" height)	3200	LF	22.00	70,400.00
26		862	Additional Guardrail Posts	10	EA	150.00	1500.00
27		862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	3900.00	15,600.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 380,320.00

CONTRACTOR Sumco Construction Company INC

ADDRESS 4187 US Hwy 70 E Smithfield, NC 27579

Federal Identification Number 47-4469456 Contractors License Number 76371

Authorized Agent Jimmy White, Jr. Sec.

Signature [Signature] Date 11-2-17

Witness Staci Shorton Title Office Admin.

Signature [Signature] Date 11/2/17

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000 ⁻	20,000 ⁻
2		SP	Grading	1	LS	150,000 ⁻	150,000 ⁻
3		230	Borrow Excavation (Common with PI)	180	CY	60 ⁻	10,800 ⁻
4		230	Borrow Excavation (Top Soil)	60	CY	75 ⁻	4500 ⁻
5		520	Aggregate Base Course	300	TON	47 ⁻	14,100 ⁻
6		1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	1	EA	6500	6500 ⁻
7		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	1000	LF	37 ⁻	37,000 ⁻
8		840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	2000 ⁻	8000 ⁻
9		840	Frame with 2 Grates, STD 840.29	4	EA	750 ⁻	3000 ⁻
10		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	13,500 ⁻	13,500 ⁻
11		300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	TON	75 ⁻	1500 ⁻
12		310	15" HPDE Slope Drain Pipe (Double Wall)	120	LF	45 ⁻	5400 ⁻
13		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 22.5 degree	4	EA	700 ⁻	2800 ⁻
14		310	15" HPDE Pipe (Double Wall) Elbows 90 degree	4	EA	700 ⁻	2800 ⁻
15		1042	Rip Rap, Class B (For Splash Pads)	20	TON	100 ⁻	2000 ⁻
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	10,000 ⁻	5000 ⁻
17		1662	Supplemental Seeding	50	LBS	6 ⁻	300 ⁻

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number:	15006.1009168
Route:	NC 87 at Hammond Creek (Slope Repairs – Drainage - Guardrail)
County:	Bladen
Contract Availability:	Date Of Purchase Order Issue:
Contract Completion:	MARCH 15, 2018
Liquidated Damages:	\$ 500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
18		1631	Matting for Erosion	400	SY	10 ⁻	4000 ⁻
19		SP	Coir Fiber Wattle	40	LF	25 ⁻	1000 ⁻
20	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	240	LF	8 ⁻	1920 ⁻
21		545	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	50 ⁻	1000 ⁻
22	Attach to old Post Beam	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	3100 ⁻	12,400 ⁻
23		SP	Asphalt Patching	160	TON	275 ⁻	44,000 ⁻
24		863	Remove Existing Guardrail	3200	LF	1 ⁻	3200 ⁻
25		862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/transitions from 1'-11" to 2'-1" height)	3200	LF	17 ⁻	54,400 ⁻
26		862	Additional Guardrail Posts	10	EA	45 ⁻	450 ⁻
27		862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	3150 ⁻	12,600 ⁻

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 422,170.00

CONTRACTOR Smith-Rowe, LLC

ADDRESS 639 Old US 52 S, Mt. Airy NC 27030

Federal Identification Number 27-3317950 Contractors License Number 70021

Authorized Agent Thomas Y. Barton Title Manager

Signature [Signature] Date 11/2/17

Witness Anthony Baker Title Estimator

Signature [Signature] Date 11/2/17